
UN-OFFICIAL RESULTS CITY OF PASSAIC
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

FEBRUARY 5, 2008

TOTAL POLLING SITES: 16
TOTAL DISTRICTS: 30

OFFICE: PRESIDENT (VOTE FOR ONE)
5921
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TOTALS
1 Holy Rosary Y Ctr 1-01 2 71 0 2 115 0 190
2 Pulaski Schl #8 1-02 1 27 3 1 110 3 145
3 St. Mary's Schl 1-03 2 70 0 2 174 1 249
6 School #10 1-04 5 60 2 2 246 1 316

TOTAL WARD 1 10 228 5 7 645 5 900
7 Passaic H.S. 2-01 2 33 0 6 139 1 181
8 Passaic H.S. 2-02 1 53 2 1 84 0 141
9 Senior Ctr 2-03 0 32 2 2 180 0 216

10 Lincoln Mid.Schl 2-04 2 87 1 4 163 0 257
11 School #11 2-05 2 102 0 2 147 2 255
12 School #11 2-06 0 75 0 0 112 0 187
13 School #11 2-07 0 95 0 1 139 0 235
14 School # 7 2-08 2 132 0 0 126 1 261
15 School #7 2-09 2 114 0 0 103 0 219

TOTAL WARD 2 11 723 5 16 1193 4 1952
16 School #3 3-01 0 40 1 0 92 1 134
17 Ahavas Ctr 3-02 2 30 4 0 85 0 121
18 Ahavas Ctr 3-03 2 48 1 0 99 2 152
19 School #1 3-04 0 92 2 1 145 0 240
20 School #1 3-05 0 60 0 1 113 2 176
21 Senior Ctr 3-06 3 67 0 0 110 0 180
22 School #3 3-07 0 38 3 0 87 0 128
23 School #3 3-08 0 103 2 2 139 0 246
24 School #3 3-09 2 39 1 1 78 0 121
25 School #3 3-10 1 49 0 3 96 1 150

TOTAL WARD 3 10 566 14 8 1044 6 1648
26 City Hall 4-01 0 28 0 1 149 0 178
27 Speer Village 4-02 2 89 0 1 104 0 196
28 City Hall 4-03 1 38 0 4 120 0 163
29 School #6 4-04 1 74 1 2 180 0 258
30 St. Nicholas Ukra Sch 4-05 2 62 0 0 129 0 193
32 St. Nicholas Ukra Sch 4-06 3 88 1 2 130 0 224
33 St. Nicholas Ukra Sch 4-07 0 47 0 1 103 0 151

TOTAL WARD 4 9 426 2 11 915 0 1363
TOTAL VOTES CAST AT POLLS 40 1943 26 42 3797 15 5863

ABSENTEES VOTES 1 18 8 0 30 1 58
* PROVISIONAL BALLOTS 0
GRAND TOTAL VOTES CAST 41 1961 34 42 3827 16 5921



UN-OFFICIAL REPORT CITY OF PASSAIC
PRESIDENTIAL  PRIMARY ELECTION

FEBRUARY 5, 2008

Polling Sites 16
Total Districts 30

Office: PRESIDENT 
REPUBLICAN GRAND TOTAL VOTES CAST 856
Ballot pos. 1H 2H 3H 4H 5H 6H
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TOTALS
1 Holy Rosary Y Ctr 1-01 0 5 0 3 0 7 15
2 Pulaski Schl #8 1-02 1 0 1 2 1 10 15
3 St. Mary's Schl 1-03 5 5 1 2 0 11 24
5 School #10 1-04 1 5 0 3 1 10 20

TOTAL WARD 1 7 15 2 10 2 38 74
7 Passaic H.S. 2-01 8 10 0 2 1 7 28
8 Passaic H.S. 2-02 5 11 0 0 2 15 33
9 Senior Ctr 2-03 8 10 0 2 1 26 47

10 Lincoln Mid.Schl 2-04 1 3 1 0 1 7 13
11 School #11 2-05 2 0 1 0 0 5 8
12 School #11 2-06 3 3 0 0 0 4 10
13 School #11 2-07 2 1 0 0 0 6 9
14 School # 7 2-08 1 1 0 0 0 5 7
15 School #7 2-09 3 2 0 0 0 2 7

TOTAL WARD 2 33 41 2 4 5 77 162
16 School #3 3-01 1 14 0 2 2 15 34
17 Ahavas Ctr 3-02 8 28 0 1 0 39 76
18 Ahavas Ctr 3-03 3 19 1 3 3 26 55
19 School #1 3-04 2 27 0 2 5 54 90
20 School #1 3-05 0 12 1 4 1 11 29
21 Senior Ctr 3-06 2 10 0 3 1 23 39
22 School #3 3-07 2 12 0 1 1 18 34
23 School #3 3-08 1 12 0 5 1 8 27
24 School #3 3-09 4 35 0 5 0 54 98
25 School #3 3-10 4 4 2 0 0 10 20

TOTAL WARD 3 27 173 4 26 14 258 502
26 City Hall 4-01 3 4 2 4 0 13 26
27 Speer Village 4-02 0 2 1 2 0 4 9
28 City Hall 4-03 1 1 0 0 0 8 10
29 School #6 4-04 8 2 2 0 0 14 26
30 St. Nicholas Ukra Schl 4-05 0 3 0 2 0 6 11
32 St. Nicholas Ukra Schl 4-06 3 4 0 1 0 12 20
33 St. Nicholas Ukra Schl 4-07 4 0 0 1 0 11 16

TOTAL WARD 4 19 16 5 10 0 68 118
TOTAL VOTES CAST AT POLLS 86 245 13 50 21 441 856

ABSENTEES VOTES 6 2 3 0 1 1
* PROVISIONAL BALLOTS

GRAND TOTAL VOTES CAST 92 247 16 50 22 442 856



UN-OFFICIAL REPORT CITY OF PASSAIC
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

FEBRUARY 5, 2008

Polling Sites 16
Total Districts 30

PERCENTAGE OF VOTES CAST - UNOFFICIAL
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1 Holy Rosary Y Ctr 1-01 149 190 127.52% 34 15 44.12%
2 Pulaski Schl #8 1-02 122 145 118.85% 35 15 42.86%
3 St. Mary's Sch 1-03 227 249 109.69% 63 24 38.10%
6 School #10 1-04 177 316 178.53% 79 20 25.32%

TOTAL WARD  1 675 900 133.33% 211 74 35.07%

7 Passaic H.S. 2-01 190 181 95.26% 44 28 63.64%
8 Passaic H.S. 2-02 125 141 112.80% 61 33 54.10%
9 Senior Ctr 2-03 198 216 109.09% 71 47 66.20%

10 Lincoln Mid.Sch 2-04 200 257 128.50% 47 13 27.66%
11 School #11 2-05 214 255 119.16% 43 8 18.60%
12 School #11 2-06 158 187 118.35% 57 10 17.54%
13 School #11 2-07 198 235 118.69% 36 9 25.00%
14 School # 7 2-08 219 261 119.18% 35 7 20.00%
15 School #7 2-09 219 219 100.00% 29 7 24.14%

TOTAL WARD 2 1721 1952 113.42% 423 162 38.30%

16 School #3 3-01 103 134 130.10% 63 34 53.97%
17 Ahavas Ctr 3-02 149 121 81.21% 87 76 87.36%
18 Ahavas Ctr 3-03 201 152 75.62% 111 55 49.55%
19 School #1 3-04 277 240 86.64% 117 90 76.92%
20 School #1 3-05 173 176 101.73% 74 29 39.19%
21 Ahavas Ctr 3-06 152 180 118.42% 58 39 67.24%
22 School #3 3-07 108 128 118.52% 61 34 55.74%
23 School #3 3-08 182 246 135.16% 67 27 40.30%
24 School #3 3-09 174 121 69.54% 105 98 93.33%
25 School #3 3-10 104 150 144.23% 44 20 45.45%

TOTAL WARD 3 1623 1648 101.54% 787 502 63.79%

26 City Hall 4-01 164 178 108.54% 53 26 49.06%
27 Speer Village 4-02 181 196 108.29% 34 9 26.47%
28 City Hall 4-03 127 163 128.35% 41 10 24.39%
29 School #6 4-04 236 258 109.32% 60 26 43.33%
30 St. Nicholas Ukra Sch 4-05 157 193 122.93% 44 11 25.00%
32 St. Nicholas Ukra Sch 4-06 157 224 142.68% 46 20 43.48%
33 St. Nicholas Ukra Sch 4-07 133 151 113.53% 43 16 37.21%

TOTAL WARD 4 1155 1363 118.01% 321 118 36.76%

SUB TOTAL 5174 5863 113.32% 1742 856 49.14%
ABSENTEES VOTES
PROVISIONAL BALLOTS
GRAND TOTAL 5174 5863 113.32% 1742 856 49.14%



UN-OFFICIAL REPORT CITY OF PASSAIC
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

FEBRUARY 5, 2008

Polling Sites 16
Total Districts 30

SUMMARY REPORT-UNOFFICIAL

OFFICE NAME PARTY VOTES % OF VOTES
PRESIDENT

DEMOCRATIC      TOTAL VOTES 5921 D

Joe Biden D 41 0.69%
Barack Obama D 1961 33.12%
John Edwards D 34 0.57%
Dennis Kucinich D 42 0.71%
Hillary Clinton D 3827 64.63%
Bill Richardson D 16 0.27%

TOTAL VOTES 856 R
REPUBLICAN

Rudy Giuliani R 92 10.75%
Mitt Romney R 247 28.86%
Fred Thompson R 16 1.87%
Mike Huckabee R 50 5.84%
Ron Paul R 22 2.57%
John McCain R 442 51.64%
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